
From: Harville McGregor <princemcgregor@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2022 2:12:33 PM 
To: Defillipo, Anthony <Anthony.Defillipo@citynmb.com>; Jean, Daniela <Daniela.Jean@citynmb.com>; 
Smukler, Fortuna <Fortuna.Smukler@citynmb.com>; Chernoff, Jay <Jay.Chernoff@citynmb.com>; 
Fleurimond, McKenzie <McKenzie.Fleurimond@citynmb.com>; Joseph,Michael 
<Michael.Joseph@citynmb.com>; Smith, Phyllis <Phyllis.Smith@citynmb.com> 
Cc: Sorey, Arthur <Arthur.Sorey@citynmb.com>; Ottinot,Hans <Hans.Ottinot@citynmb.com>; Bernard, 
Andrise <Andrise.Bernard@citynmb.com>; timvandergiesen@miamisao.com 
<timvandergiesen@miamisao.com>; khensel@wsvn.com <khensel@wsvn.com>; 
willard.shepard@nbcuni.com <willard.shepard@nbcuni.com>; rlowe@wplg.com <rlowe@wplg.com>; 
ssabovic@wplg.com <ssabovic@wplg.com>; gmilberg@wplg.com <gmilberg@wplg.com>; 
jdefede@wfor.cbs.com <jdefede@wfor.cbs.com>; billy@rakontur.com <billy@rakontur.com> 
Subject: Complaint about Mayor Anthony Defillipo Hiding Residency Violation  
  
Dear North Miami Beach Government, 
 
Please see the emails below regarding my complaint about Mayor Defillipo's actions in 
hiding his residency violation after selling his home here and moving to Davie (a town in 
BROWARD County) that I have filed with the Miami-Dade County Commission on 
Ethics and Public Trust and forwarded to the Miami-Dade County State Attorney's 
office. 
 
There are many elected officials that try to move outside their area and were caught 
which I list below. I hope that the city can also look into this seriously because it should 
require the resignation or removal of Mayor Defillipo. 
 
 
Jacksonville Sheriff https://www.google.com/amp/s/jaxtrib.org/2022/06/02/jacksonville-
sheriff-mike-williams-to-resign-after-the-tributary-revealed-he-moved-to-nassau-county/ 
 
Escambia County Commissioner https://www.pnj.com/story/news/2022/07/19/gov-ron-
desantis-asked-investigate-doug-underhill-vacating-office/10099370002/ 
 
Escambia County School Board Member 
https://www.pnj.com/story/news/local/education/2022/12/01/escambia-county-school-
board-member-david-williams-defends-residency/69688836007/ 
 
Alachua County Commissioner https://www.alligator.org/article/2022/09/marihelen-
wheeler-sued 
 
Thank you. 
 
Harville McGregor 
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